

25TH NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL OFFICE OF THE SPEAKER

MEDIA CONTACT:

nnlb.communications@gmail.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 22, 2024

25th Navajo Nation Council to convene for Winter Council Session



WINDOW ROCK, Ariz. – On Monday, January 22, the 25th Navajo Nation Council will convene for the opening day of the Winter Council Session beginning at 10:00 a.m. MST at the Council Chamber in Window Rock, Ariz.

"On behalf of the 25th Navajo Nation Council, I am pleased to invite all our Navajo citizens and guests to the Council Chamber and to view online as we begin the Winter Session. We have many important legislations to debate and vote upon for our communities and people. We look forward to a positive and productive session," said 25th Navajo Nation Council Speaker Crystalyne Curley.

Prior to the start of the Winter Session, Council Delegate Amber Kanazbah Crotty (Beclabito, Cove, Gadi'i'áhi/To'Koi, Red Valley, Tooh Haltsooi, Toadlena/Two Grey Hills, Tsé ałnáoz't'l'í) and the Missing and Murdered Diné Relatives Task Force will host a Human Trafficking Prevention Awareness gathering at a white tent across the Navajo Nation Council Chamber. The gathering will take place on Monday, January 22 from 8 a.m. to 10 a.m.

The Eastern Navajo Agency Veterans Organization will post the colors on the opening day, Miss

Window Rock High School Aariyanna Billy will recite the Pledge of Allegiance, and Miss Navajo Amy Naazbah Reeves-Begaye will sing the National Anthem. The Council will raise awareness on critical health and social issues by wearing specific colors each day of the session.

Speaker Curley welcomes the public to attend the opening day of the Winter Session in-person or to watch online. The Office of the Speaker encourages everyone to exercise courtesy in accommodating the elderly who are in attendance. The Winter Session will be broadcast live on the Navajo Nation Council's YouTube channel at @NavajoNationCouncil.

To view the proposed agenda for the session, visit www.navajonationcouncil.org and search under "meetings."

###